
County of Fresno Presidential General  Election

November 3, 2020

Key Dates 

Completion of Boundary Changes for all Districts E -125

Delivery of Notice from Districts to Elections 

Officials
E -125

Declaration of Candidacy Period Monday, July 13, 2020 - Friday, August 7, 2020 E -113 - E -88

Nomination Paper Period Monday, July 13, 2020 - Friday, August 7, 2020 E -113 - E -88

Last Day to Change Candidate's Designation on 

Ballot (run-off candidates from Primary Election  

only) 

 E -98

Candidate Statement Deadline for County Voter 

Information Guide Congressional, and Assembly 

(Offices requiring nominations, due at time of filing 

Nomination Forms)

E -88

Last Day to Submit Resolution for Measure to 

Appear on the Ballot 
E -88

Last Day to Submit Tax Rate Statement for Bond 

Measures 
E -88

Time Frame to File Arguments for Ballot Measures

Last Day to Submit Impartial Analysis 

Time Frame to File Rebuttals for Ballot Measure  

Declaration of Candidacy Extension Period if 

Incumbent Does Not File
Saturday, August 8, 2020 - Wednesday, August 12, 2020 E -87 - E -83

Randomized Alphabet Drawing E -82

Tuesday, July 28, 2020

CANDIDATE FILING & BALLOT MEASURES

At Least 10 days From Publication Date, check website

Due on Argument Deadline, check website 

10 Days from Argument Deadline. 10 day period may be adjusted to allow sufficient  time for printing 

in CVIG, check website

Friday, August 7, 2020

Friday, August 7, 2020

Thursday, August 13, 2020

Friday, August 7, 2020

Wednesday, July 1, 2020

Wednesday, July 1, 2020



County of Fresno Presidential General  Election

November 3, 2020

Key Dates 

Statement of Write-In Candidacy Period Monday, September 7, 2020 - Tuesday, October 20, 2020 E -57 - E -14

Military and Overseas Voter Vote-By-Mail (VBM) 

Ballot Delivery Period
Friday, September 4, 2020 - Saturday, September 19, 2020 E -60 - E -45

Vote-by-Mail Application Period Monday, October 5, 2020 - Tuesday, October 27, 2020 E -29 - E -7

Vote-by-Mail Ballots Mailed E -29

Ballot Drop Boxes Open E -28

Last Day to Register to Vote E -15

New Citizen (sworn in after close) Voter Registration Tuesday, October 20, 2020 - Tuesday, November 3, 2020 E -14 - E 0

Conditional Voter Registration E -14 - E 0

Eleven Day Vote Centers Open E -10 - E 0

Last Day of Request VBM Ballot for Mailing E -7

All Vote Centers Open E -3 - E 0

Election Day (7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.) E 0

Last Day to Receive Vote-by-Mail Ballot 

Postmarked No Later Than November 3, 2020 
E +3

Monday, October 5, 2020

Tuesday, October 6, 2020

Saturday, October 24, 2020

Saturday, October 31, 2020

Monday, October 19, 2020

Tuesday, October 27, 2020

Personally delivered ballots: Must be received by close of polls on Election Day.

REGISTRATION & VOTING 

Tuesday, November 3, 2020

Tuesday, November 3, 2020

Friday, November 6, 2020


